4 3 | 2 | 1
BACKPLATE CONFIGURATION TABLE
2X_HDF0000194 TR DESCRTIN TSR SO
SCREW 10-32 X 33 FuNEL 0122100 :A;;uuuoue As:lt;g;ss Hnno‘h%? ;:rw 125; Asm:ua
996833 %ggz PIVOT PIN 20244 ASSY BACKPLATE VFD W/H LNK 194107 200203 ST NGTE 4 200836
HDMO124600 ASY0000119 ASY0000103
SOGLATE 9 i TIL9  |aSSY BACKPLATE BASIC V/H LN —_ —_ — s
/’1 200230 SEE NOTE 5 | ASYOUIDIZ3 foqsy paCKPLATE CARTE COINLESS | AS}OU0OLID i o
> ASYO0U0124 ASYOW00US6 | HDMOIL7400 | ASYPW_1253 I
QI" LINAGE PIN' 236 YOW0I24  (nSSY BACKPLATE VFD CIINLESS e o ASYFM s
ASY0000125 ASYO000110 ASYPW_0253 | ASY0U00103
;al S— SEE NOTE 5 | ASYOMOIZS  (asy BACKPLATE CARTE W/H LNK s —_ NS s
’I/' B ASYOOI0I26  [5SSY BACKPLATE BASIC COINLESS — —_ — —
/I',t 20245
LAl A - 0122400 ASY0000135 ASYO000107 — ASYPW 2253 __
| & - TORQLE Ao YOU135  |assY BACKPLATE LCD COINLESS Yoooat WS
3 - ASY0000136 ASY0000107 ASYPW_2253 | ASYOUOOI03
< /_UNKAGE YO000136  |ASSY BACKPLATE LCD W/H LNK Yool —_ Rl o
~ SEE TABLE
~ N~ ™~ h
e > e O,
SCREV 632 X 144 CHB PR-HD ~ < 200201 Fﬁnﬁi‘g}l«oﬁ%
999-A986 X_HDS0000044 4X_ HDFO000087 200135
SEE NOTES 2 AND 3 - 3/32 RETAINING RING SCREW 2-56 X 1/4 PH PN HD DM0116900
999-4953 999-A123 SPEED DIAL SPACER PLATE
HIOMODS4900
SPRING 2X HDF0000194
! X HDM00S4700 SCREVW 10-32 X 33 PANEL IDF0000234
113-B173 LINKAGE PIN .709 998833 SCREW 2-56 X 3/16 PH PN HD
HDNOI22300 13-B171 998946
ROLLER BRACKET DFO0002I8 FF BACKPLATE DMO117000
3 M049500 25 RETAINING RING DISPLAY FILTER 500243 O MENBRANE
ROLLER 998884 SEE TABLE 200193
113-B129 SYPV_0236
B o
2X_HDMO054600 " @ o T
BASIC BACKPLATE LINKAGE PIN 236
113-3171
LINKAGE A
SEE TABLE \_4
X_HDFO000087

NOTES! UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

1. THE BACKPLATE CONFIGURATION TABLE IS PROVIDED AS AN AID
R DETERNINING THE PART NUMBERS OF OPTIONAL COMPONENTS.
THIS TABLE IS FOR REFERNCE ONLY. REFER TO SEPARATE CMC
BILL OF MATERIAL FOR SPECIFIC CONFIGURATIONS.

2, FOR CLARITY THE LINKAGE MOUNTING SCREWS (4X HDF0000038>
ARE ILLUSTRATED WITH THE LINKAGE. THEY ARE NOT PART OF THE
ASY0000103 SUB ASSEMBLY.

3. ADD SMALL AMOWNT OF THREAD LOCKER ADHESIVE (HDS000023D TO
EACH SCREV PRIOR TO INSTALLING LINKAGE ON BACKPLATE.

4, SEE SEPARATE CMC BILL OF MATERIAL FOR CURRENT PCB ASSEMBLY
PART AND DRAWING NUMBERS.

S. FF BACKPLATE W/CARTE DISPLAY NOT RELEASED. SEE ECO-5338.

HDM0122200
COIN MECH BRACKET
200230

HDM0122100
LINKAGE PIVOT PIN
200229

4X HDF0000038

SCREW 6-32 X 1/4 CMB PN HD
999-A986

SEE NOTES 2 AND 3

HDM0054900
SPRING

113-B173

HDM0122300
ROLLER BRACKET
200231

HDM0122500
LINK ARM

»
»
L ]
PCB_ASSEMBLY
SEE TABLE ®
> WICA0D0086
SERIAL DATA CABLE
194104
X HDSO000044
3/32 RETAINING RING
999-A953
DM0122400 FF BACKPLATE

TORQUE ARM
200232

X HDM0054700
LINKAGE PIN .709
113-B171

200233 HpM049500
ROLLER
113-B129

DF0000218
25 RETAINING RING
998884

SCREV 2-56 X 1/4 PH PN HD
999-A123

\—4X HDF0000038

SCREV 6-32 X 1/4 CMB PN HD
999-A986

PROPRIETARY CONFIDENTIAL

®

Tnnovation Is our bushess
D ["ExPvwooooe | 20513 B
oME 12 [moxrc 2% [ser 2o S

i 2

1




